FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	04-24-2	002	EET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1964-97 LegalStar			_Y	
TM05/REV03			- '	
Tab settings → → ▼	1020658	. 4 -		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1020036			al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving	ng party(ies):
DESERT CARBIDE COMPANY	and the second	Name: Ki	ELLY CARBIDE (COMPANY LLC
	Maria and Display	Mairie. Ki	ELLI CARBIDE (COM AIVI; DEC
3-20-02		Internal Add	dress:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	Association	Street Addr	ess: <u>2375 East T</u>	ropicana, Unit 727
☑ General Partnership ☐ L	imited Partnership	City: Las V	Vegas	State: NV ZIP: 89119
□ Corporation-State		-	_	
☑ Other <u>California</u>			• •	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				-
<u> </u>	lomor			
•	Merger Change of Name			ability Company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	•			ed States, a domestic representative
- Other		designation is a		☐ Yes M No
Execution Date: March 09, 2002			must be a separate docu e(s) & address(es) attac	ument from Assignment) ched? Yes No
		Augitorial hair	e(s) a audiess(es) allac	7160 - 1100 - 1100
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В	. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)
75/063,494				
76/053,884				
76/068,094				
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🗌 Yes	🗓 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom com	respondence	6. Total numb	er of applications	and 3
concerning document should be mailed:		registration	s involved:	
· ·				
Name: <u>Leon D. Rosen, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$95.00
/Internal Address: _FREILICH, HORNB	AKER & ROSEN	- -		
94/23/2002 GTOH11 00000046 75063494 \			əd	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP		□ Authori	and to be charged	to deposit account
02 FC:482 50.00 0P		- Authori	Zed to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Bouleva	rd. Suite 1220	8. Deposit acc	count number:	
2000 17 100 100 17 100 17 100 11 1 1 1 1				
<u> </u>		06-1985 M	eficiencies Only)	
City: Los Angeles State:	CA ZIP: 90024	00-1505 (2	elicicitetes only)	
		USE THIS SPACE		
Repln. Ref: 04/23/2002 GTDM11 0009073400 BAB:061985 Hame/Number:75063494	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE		
FC: 704 \$5.00 CR				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	.		•	
Leon D. Rosen, Esq.		1). /=		March 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
	mber of pages including o	•	ents, and document.	3
(Otal III		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	KAE	7EM7\KK

REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Desert Carbide Company, a California general partnership with the partners being IRL BROSSMAN and RICHARD HIGDON, each being a U. S. citizen, whose address is 42-575 Melanie Place, Suite K, Palm Desert, California 92211 (hereinafter referred to as "DESERT CARBIDE"), is the owner of the following trademarks and corresponding trademark applications filed in the United States Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	App. Ser. No.	Filing Date	Dkt.
"HOME OF THE MONSTER"	76/053,884	May 23, 2000	99/150
"DYNAMITE"	76/068,094	June 12, 2000	20/146
"MONSTER TOOL"	75/063,494	February 26, 1996	96/129

WHEREAS, KELLY CARBIDE COMPANY, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability company having a place of business at 2375 East Tropicana, Unit 727, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter referred to as "KELLY CARBIDE"), wishes to acquire said registered trademarks:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said DESERT CARBIDE does hereby assign to the said KELLY CARBIDE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the above trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries of the World.

KELLY CARBIDE is a successor to the business of the applicant or portion thereof to which each of the above marks pertains, such business being ongoing and existing

(TM Man. 501.01a).

By:

Irl Brossman

Desert Carbide Company

Partner

Descrt Carbide-General-Assignment-S.N

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 03/20/2002